
1. Internal Transport of Passengers

No. CR No. Commercial Name

1 129-1 YOUSIF ABDULRAHMAN ENGINEER CO. W.L.L

2 1748-1 YOUSIF MOAMMED ALMANSOORI Co W.l.l.

3 6570-2 CAPITAL TRANSPORT W.L.L

4 6627-1 ALALAWI TRANSPORT EST.

5 11137-1 NATIONAL TRANSPORT CO. W.L.L

6 23761-1 ALHAJI TRANSPORT

7 23840-1 ALJASSER TRANSPORT EST.

8 11851-4 ALSADIQ TRANSPORT

9 43825-1 AL ZAYANI LEASING W.L.L

10 507-16 KANOO VEHICLE LEASING (TOYOTA Rent-A-Car & Leasing)

11 47810-1 ALLIED CAR RENTAL W.L.L

12 74476-1 MRE TRANSPORT W.L.L

13 77663-1 ALFATEH GATE TRANSPORT

14 79844-1 AL MOAYYED TRANSPORT CO W.L.L

15 47486-6 Ahmadi Transport Est

16 84488-1 SAIF TRANSPORT EST

17 27092-5 ALAYED TRANSPORT EST.

18 29190-6 AL WAJIH TRANSPORT

19 88503-1 fast link transport

20 92208-1 alredha tourist transport

21 48742-8 AL NOOR TRANSPORTATION ESTABLISHMENT

22 19938-4 MENWAH TRANSPORT AND RENT ACAR

23 93165-2 DANA TRANSPORT

24 95134-5 SHAM TRANSPORT

25 93385-2 FADHEL SALMAN TRNSPORT

Licensed Transport Companies
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1. Internal Transport of Passengers (continued)

No. CR No. Commercial Name

26 101092-1 Bahrain Line Transport

27 45328-2 Al Qasim Passenger Land Transport

28 29172-2 Alhutaim gate passenger land transport

29 51854-20 AL REYADH TRANSPORT

30 98241-1 AL-FADHEL TRANSPORT W.L.L

31 75033-5 ALHAZAA TRANSPORT ESTABLISHMENT

32 80518-1
PRIMA TOURIST TRANSPORTATION AND CAR RENTAL CO. 
W.L.L

33 55948-5 danyal star transport

34 68404-1 ALJUMA TRANSPORT

35 82845-8 BURJ ASIA TRANSPORT

36 102972-1 BRITISH TRANSPORT CO. W.L.L

37 114063-1 AL SABBAGH TRANSPORT Co. W.l.l

38 32520-3 REGENT RENT A CAR

39 106080-1 Praxis Transporting Company W.L.L

40 6960-5 Albazzaz Transport.

41 105933-2 AL TASAMOH TRANSPORT

42 77221-4 Anwar Tylos Transport

43 21963-4 ABU SADEQ TRANSPORT

44 42028-9 BRIGHT TRIP TRANSPORT

45 87514-4 New Afridi Transportation Establishment

46 114976-1 Pride Transport

47 76726-9 ALKHAIR TRANSPORT

48 94162-2 Larissa Transport

49 93992-5 Golden Transport Service

50 105385-4 ONENESS TRANSPORTING
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Q4-2023



No. CR No. Commercial Name

51 93491-3 SAHAB TRANSPORT

52 101701-4 SANSAF TRANSPPORT W.L.L

53 111691-1 ALZUHOOR TRAVEL & TOURISM W.L.L

54 114691-1 DAWN TRANSPORT COMPANY W.L.L

55 117830-1 STAR AL KHALAF TRANSPORT

56 124689-1 SIKANDAR RAZA TRANSPORT COMPANY W.L.L

57 88699-2 Al Shamali Transport

58 128174-1 Harbor Transport

59 110851-10 Wadi Suhail for Transport

60 50119-1 BAHRAIN LIMO B.S.C Closed

61 72049-10 MAKKHA TRANSPORT

62 132547-1 ALSALAM TRANSPORT

63 132753-1 Nabeel transport Establishment

64 65904-10 Competition for transportation

65 129973-1 
ABU MANSOOR FOR TRANSPORT OF PASSENGERS Bahraini 
Partnership Company 

66 138387-1 MASHHOOR TRANSPORT AND RENT ACAR W.L.L

67 138365-1 RODI TRANSPORTATION COMPANY W.L.L

68 137661-1 RISE LAND TOURIST TRANSPORT

69 137989-1 MANAL TRANSPORTATION W.L.L

70 75526-1 AL HENNI CARGO

71 34539-4 AL AALI RENT A CAR

72 109478-1 PLUS RENT A CAR W.L.L

73 99640-1
GOLDEN LION INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORT AND 
CONTRACTING W.L.L

74 87218-7 STAR WAZIRISTAN DOCUMENT CLEARANCE

75 79110-1 KBR SERVICES, LLC - BAHRAIN BRANCH

1. Internal Transport of Passengers (continued)

Licensed Transport Companies
Q4-2023



No. CR No. Commercial Name

76 98360-16 NEW MOON TRANSPORT

77 91805-1 ON THE ROAD RENTAL CAR CO. W.L.L

78 139455-5 ALHANOOF TRANSPORT

79 153356-1 ALHAMEED TRANSPORT

80 121292-2 RANEEM TRANSPORTATION

81 111255-2 MCGROW ALZAYANI RENT A CAR W.L.L

82 73272-2 NAJMAT ALBALAD INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORT

83 164359-1 CARGET TRADING W.L.L

84 52521-7 RIVIERA TRANSPORTATION W.L.L

85 34767-2 LOURI TRAVEL, TOURISM AND LAND TRANSPORT

86 137155-2 ABU MARWA TRANSPORT ESTABLISHMENT

87 132867-4 BEN EID TRANSPORT

1. Internal Transport of Passengers (continued)
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2. International Transport of Passengers

No. CR No. Commercial Name

1 11851-4 ALSADIQ TRANSPORT

2 50119-1 BAHRAIN LIMO B.S.C Closed

3 79844-1 AL MOAYYED TRANSPORT CO W.L.L

4 78371-1 ALJANNUSANI TRANSPORT TRAVEL & TOURISM

5 93165-9 DANA TRANSPORT 

6 138142-1 WORLD INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORT

7 53953-2 DRIVER AUTO SERVICE

8 91805-1 ON THE ROAD RENTAL CAR CO. W.L.L

9 95134-5 SHAM TRANSPORT

10 15984-6 AL HUTAIM TRAVEL AND TOURIST

11 73272-2 NAJMAT ALBALAD INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORT

12 77221-4 ANWAR TYLOS TRANSPORT

13 51854-20 AL REYADH TRANSPORT

14 93729-1 HIY WAY TRANSPORT & TOURISM
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3. Internal Transport of Goods

No. CR No. Commercial Name

1 4999-1 Al Moayed wilhelmsen LTD

2 1376-1 TURK HEAVY TRANSPORT

3 1481-1 NASSER ABD MOHAMMED B.S.C(CLOSED)

4 8738-1 Alarrayed Logistics W.L.L.

5 9052-1 AWAL EXPRESS COMPANY

6 11137-1 NATIONAL TRANSPORT CO. W.L.L

7 11628-1 DHL INTERNATIONAL (BAHRAIN) W.L.L.

8 13604-1 ALSAYYAD TRANSPORT EST

9 18095-1 ALFATEH TRANSPORT

10 12954-2 SAMI ABDULLA AMEEN CO. W.L.L (AMEENCO)

11 1512-3 ALMADANI TRANSPORT

12 13352-1
FAYEZ CLEARING CARGO TRANSPORT & 

SERVICES EST

13 27712-2
MODERN MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL & TRANSPORT 

CO w.l.l.

14 29637-1 RAMADHAN TRANSPORT

15 34255-1 Al Mulla Logistics WLL

16 42749-1 ALSAEGH TRANSPORT

17 40324-8 ALBARAKA LOGISTIC

18 37793-3 Al Ameen Transport

19 62484-1 MESHAIMA SHIPPING & CARGO

20 188-23 INTERCOL Logistics Co

21 271-2 One Logistics Bahrain

22 75161-1
ARADOS TRANSPORTING SERVICES COMPANY -

PARTNERSHIP

23 63385-2 HIGH QUALITY LOGISTICS

24 82879-1 SKYLINE CARGO

25 83755-1
Prestige Class Office for moving home and office 

furniture
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3. Internal Transport of Goods (continued)

No. CR No. Commercial Name

26 84334-3 ON SPOT FURNITURE MOVING

27 53699-2
SHAHEEN BIRD EXPRESS FOR MOVING HOME & 

OFFICE FURNITURE

28 97130-2 Haseeb moving transporting home and office furniture

29 8692-1 Al Fateh Clearing And Services

30 8446-1 MIRAMAX CONTRACTING AND TRANSPORT W.L.L

31 47570-1 OVERLAND TRADING WLL

32 37408-2 KHALAF CARGO SERVICES

33 41657-2 MAJILAN CARGO SERVICES

34 76051-1 Eid Express for Trading and Services W.L.L

35 48984-1 SAFE PACKING SERVICES

36 8825-2 Bin Ghareeb Trading Est W.L.L

37 86353-1 WHITE WAY FREIGHT INTERNATIONAL

38 29407-2
alfares for custom clearing forwarding & stevedoring and 
packaging est.

39 22716-1 ALSHARIF INTERNATIONAL FREIGHT SERVICES

40 48618-1 DSV SOLUTIONS B.S.C CLOSED

41 117832-1 ADVANCED TAWSEEL FOR GOODS TRANSPORT W.L.L

42 38729-1 TRANS CONTINENTAL SHIPPING

43 115682-1 n i c heavy loads company w.l.l

44 86252-2 golden trust contracting

45 101055-2 alfateh removals and lifts Partnership Co.

46 44941-6 YOUNIS AL DEMSTANI FOR TRANSPORT SERVICE

47 96650-2
AUTOMATED EQUIPMENT & FACILITIES FOR HANDLING 
GOODS & PARCELS

48 88684-1 superior quality trading co. w.l.l

49 26235-2 ALAYYAM CUSTOM CLEARING

50 130329-1 ALHELAL CARGO W.L.L

Licensed Transport Companies
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3. Internal Transport of Goods (continued)

No. CR No. Commercial Name

51 507-16
KANOO VEHICLE LEASING (TOYOTA Rent-A-Car & Leasing) 
B.S.C. Closed

52 97796-1 FATIMA AFRIDI CARGO HANDLING AND CLEARANCE W.L.L

53 65871-1 E M CARGO EXPRESS

54 122877-2 EURO EXPRESS TRANSPORTS

55 87200-2 Maxlink Bahrain Cargo

56 23696-1 AlAmir Custom Clearing

57 131464-1 Gulf Route Transport

58 92074-6 Speed Light Transport

59 118269-2 DAR ALMAHI TRADING WLL

60 130680-1 ARMADA TRANSPORT CO. WLL

61 112217-2 ALFAHAD TRANSPORT

62 49504-5 Trans Gulf Car Rental W.L.L

63 21871-1 AL NAEEM PALACE CANSTRUCTION

64 52586-1 ARABIAN INTERNATIONAL SERVICES COMPANY W.L.L.

65 110671-3 ALSAWABY FREIGHT TRANSPORT

66 64565-1 CIRCLE FREIGHT INTERNATIONAL - BAHRAIN CO. W.L.L

67 116126-1 ALE Heavylift & Transportation Bahrain W.L.L.

68 82041-1 Bin Hamdan Trading Co.W.L.L

69 1762-1 MECHANICAL CONTRACTING & SERVICES COMPANY W.L.L

70 114691-1 Dawn Transport Company W.L.L 

71 16161-1 ASIA CARGO & PACKING

72 131306-1 ATTA TRANSPORT CO. W.L.L

73 54034-1 B & B Logistics W.L.L. 

74 79844-1 AL MOAYYED TRANSPORT CO W.L.L

75 137404-1 SUPER EXPRESS W.L.L
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3. Internal Transport of Goods (continued)

No. CR No. Commercial Name

76 94526-4 BAS WORLDWIDE CARGO SERVICES W.L.L

77 61507-1 AL HOOR CARGO CLEARING SERVICE

78 138400-1 YAMAMA TRANSPORT W.L.L

79 4698-1 EBRAHIM HASAN MAHDI CONT. & MAINTENANCE

80 51122-1 NAHEED CONTRACTING TRADING & CARGO

81 91805-1 ON THE ROAD RENTAL CAR CO. W.L.L

82 116140-1 BEST LINK CARGO HANDLING W.L.L

83 26249-7 GALLOP CARGO SERVICES

84 152506-1 SWIFT TRANSPORT W.L.L

85 154605-1 SUPREME TRANSPORT. W.L.L

86 89410-1 BAHRAIN FUJAIRAH MARINE SERVICES BFMS W.L.L.

87 157047-1 CHANDELIYA INTERNATIONAL W.L.L

88 79595-3 WSSS LOGISTIC SERVICES W.L.L

89 131906-2 ARGO LOGISTICS W.L.L

90 154254-1 DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING BAHRAIN W.L.L

91 166155-1 EAST CONCORD W.L.L

92 114063-1 AL SABBAGH TRANSPORT CO. W.L.L
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4. International Transport of Goods

No. CR No. Commercial Name

1 4999-1 Al Moayed wilhelmsen LTD

2 1376-1 TURK HEAVY TRANSPORT

3 1481-1 NASSER ABD MOHAMMED B.S.C(CLOSED)

4 9052-1 AWAL EXPRESS COMPANY

5 18095-1 ALFATEH TRANSPORT

6 12954-2 SAMI ABDULLA AMEEN CO. W.L.L (AMEENCO)

7 12492-1 AL-HULAIBI HEAVY TRANSPORT CO. (PARTNERSHIP)

8 11137-1 NATIONAL TRANSPORT CO. W.L.L

9 11628-1 DHL INTERNATIONAL (BAHRAIN) W.L.L.

10 188-23 INTERCOL Logistics Co

11 13352-1 FAYEZ CLEARING CARGO TRANSPORT & SERVICES EST

12 29637-1 RAMADHAN TRANSPORT

13 27712-2 MODERN MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL & TRANSPORT CO w.l.l.

14 37793-3 Al Ameen Transport

15 40324-8 ALBARAKA LOGISTIC

16 27013-4 ADEL ALMANSOORI CARGO

17 67147-1 CASTLE TRANSPORT

18 45100-2 AL MUWALI CARGO

19 37408-2 KHALAF CARGO SERVICES

20 22047-3 ALTAMAYUZ CARGO EST.

21 36457-1 AL SADAQA CARGO

22 50958-1 ALARAB CARGO

23 71299-1 alqalawi cargo

24 67522-1 ALMURTADHA CARGO

25 69813-1 brothers cargo

Licensed Transport Companies
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4. International Transport of Goods (continued)

No. CR No. Commercial Name

26 57646-1 sahari international group w.l.l

27 83755-2 Prestige Class CARGO

28 23263-3 khalid altamimi for cargo

29 76051-1 Eid Express for Trading and Services W.L.L

30 1838-6 ALAMAL CARGO COMPANY W.L.L.

31 65665-1 ALZAHRAA CARGO W.L.L.

32 271-1 Gulf Agency Co. Bahrain W.L.L.

33 42246-1 AL BUSHRA CARGO

34 29407-2
alfares for custom clearing forwarding & stevedoring and 
packaging est.

35 93873-4 SPEAR ALLIANCE TRANSPORT

36 53771-2 ALHUDA CARGO

37 85878-1 BAB ALKHAIR FREIGHTAGENTS

38 70296-1 HIGH TECH WORLD CARGO AND CLEARING SERVICES

39 41151-2 ALASHOOR EXPRESS CARGO

40 64160-1 ALNAIZK CARGO

41 51122-1 naheed contracting trading & cargo

42 48618-1 DSV SOLUTIONS B.S.C CLOSED

43 101023-2 Lucky 9 Transport W.L.L 

44 95011-1 Cargo line advisor

45 44941-6 YOUNIS AL DEMSTANI FOR TRANSPORT SERVICE

46 122286-1 Hyper Move for Transportation of Goods Co W.L.L

47 1427-44 Yousif Khalil Almoayyed & Sons Co B.S.C. (Closed) .

48 70004-1 POWER CARGO W.L.L

49 36454-2 7LINE CUSTOM CLEARANCE

50 27687-14 7 style Freight transport by road

Licensed Transport Companies
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4. International Transport of Goods (continued)

No. CR No. Commercial Name

51 86252-2 golden trust contracting

52 37216-1 ALJDARAH CONTRACTING EST.

53 105625-1 Adu Wadi Stevedoring Co. W.L.L.

54 122877-2 EURO EXPRESS TRANSPORTS

55 112304-7 Shahi Transport W.L.L

56 95222-1 Gulf Map Trading & Transport

57 92074-6 Speed Light Transport

58 52586-1 ARABIAN INTERNATIONAL SERVICES COMPANY W.L.L.

59 130680-1 ARMADA TRANSPORT CO. WLL

60 82041-1 Bin Hamdan Trading Co.W.L.L

61 98622-2 DAUD INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORT

62 131464-2 Gulf Route Transport

63 100633-1 BRIGHT HOPE CARGO

64 134153-1 Skyways Transport Company Bahraini partnership company

65 23696-1 ALAMIR CUSTOM CLEARING

66 94526-4 BAS WORLDWIDE CARGO SERVICES W.L.L

67 138400-1 YAMAMA TRANSPORT W.L.L

68 61507-1 AL HOOR CARGO CLEARING SERVICE

69 124369-1 SHEPHERD INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO W.L.L

70 76672-9 ZAMZAM LOGISTICS TRANSPORT

71 135431-2 ASHWHEEL TRANSPORT W.L.L

72 91805-1 ON THE ROAD RENTAL CAR CO. W.L.L

73 816-16 AL MANARATIAIN CEMENT EMPORT AND EXPORT

74 152506-1 SWIFT TRANSPORT W.L.L

75 136213-3 SKY GATE TRANSPORT
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4. International Transport of Goods (continued)

No. CR No. Commercial Name

76 157047-1 CHANDELIYA INTERNATIONAL W.L.L

77 158657-1
RAWAD ALTAWASEL FOR GENERAL TRADING AND 
CONTRACTING W.L.L

78 133109-1 ALMANAR ALSHAMIL PUBLICITY AND ADVERTISING W.L.L

79 148864-1 ALSAHRA CARGO HANDLING

80 154254-1 DHL GLOBAL FORWARDING BAHRAIN W.L.L

81 68301-2 ABER ALAWASEM TRANSPORT

82 97307-4 HARROW LOGISTIC

83 166155-1 EAST CONCORD W.L.L

84 114063-1 AL SABBAGH TRANSPORT CO. W.L.L
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5. Internal Transport of Tourists

No. CR No. Commercial Name

1 4306-2 ALJAWAD TRANSPORT TOURISM & TRAVEL

2 6570-2 CAPITAL TRANSPORT S.P.C.

3 16578-5 ALKADHIM TRANSPORT , TOURISM & TRAVEL

4 50119-2 Bahrain Limo B.S.C Closed

5 58411-2 LIMOUSINA W L L

6 78371-1 ALJANNUSANI TRANSPORT TRAVEL & TOURISM

7 79553-1 ANWAR ALQASSIM LAND TOURISM TRANSPORT

8 80518-1
PRIMA TOURIST TRANSPORTATION AND CAR RENTAL CO. 
W.L.L

9 87523-1 NOOR AL HARAMAIN TOURISM TRANSPORT

10 92208-1 alredha tourist transport

11 93165-1 DANA TRANSPORT

12 93729-1 HIY WAY TRANSPORT & TOURISM

13 97199-1 VISIT BAHRAIN W.L.L

14 94473-1 Uranus travel and tourism Industrial Establishments

15 11851-4 ALSADIQ TRANSPORT

16 68404-1 ALJUMA TRANSPORT

17 137661-1 RISE LAND TOURIST TRANSPORT

18 147433-1 EMPIRE LIMO W.L.L

19 138142-1 WORLD INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORT

Licensed Transport Companies
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6. International Transport of Tourists

No. CR No. Commercial Name

1 4306-2 ALJAWAD TRANSPORT TOURISM & TRAVEL

2 6570-2 CAPITAL TRANSPORT S.P.C.

3 16578-5 ALKADHIM TRANSPORT , TOURISM & TRAVEL

4 50119-2 Bahrain Limo B.S.C Closed

5 58411-2 LIMOUSINA W L L

6 78371-1 ALJANNUSANI TRANSPORT TRAVEL & TOURISM

7 79553-1 ANWAR ALQASSIM LAND TOURISM TRANSPORT

8 80518-1
PRIMA TOURIST TRANSPORTATION AND CAR RENTAL CO. 
W.L.L

9 87523-1 NOOR AL HARAMAIN TOURISM TRANSPORT

10 92208-1 alredha tourist transport

11 93729-1 HIY WAY TRANSPORT & TOURISM

12 95903-5 3 Way Car Rental

13 111691-1 ALZUHOOR TRAVEL & TOURISM W.L.L

14 137661-1 RISE LAND TOURIST TRANSPORT

Licensed Transport Companies
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